

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय खेल परिषद् Delhi University Sports Council दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय, दिल्ली - 110007 (भारत)

University of Delhi, Delhi-110007 (India)

दूरभाष Ph. : 011-27667104

Delhi University Sports Council University Polo Ground Near New Police Line, Kingsway Camp, Delhi-110009

सदभ संख्या		1.0	~ ~ ·
Ref. No. : DU	SC/ .2	016 15	38
दिनांक	1	1	
Dated	110	201	6

. . .

011-27427250

The Principal/ OSD Constituent Colleges / Institute University of Delhi Delhi.

Sub: Selection Trials for Delhi University Cricket (Men) Team for North Zone Inter University Cricket (M) Tournament to be held from 21st November, 2016 onwards.

Dear Sir / Madam,

This is to inform you that the Selection Trials for Delhi University Cricket (Men) Team for North Zone Inter University Cricket (Men) Tournament for the year 2016-17 will be held on 8th November, 2016 from 9.00 A.M. onwards at S.G.T.B. Khalsa College, University of Delhi, Delhi.

You are requested to send your Outstanding Players along with College I-Card, Eligibility Performa and Team Manager for the Trials. The Players shall report to Dr. I. M. Dutta, Convenor, Cricket (M) Tournament Committee.

Thanking you

Sincerely yours,

Dr. Anil Kumar Kalkal Director, Physical Education